PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3314087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES DAVID OGILVY POTTER	09/07/2009
SHOHRE NABAHI	09/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLIDE PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	45B MILTON PARK, ABINGDON	
City:	OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 4RU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14095101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: B. J. SADOFF

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJS-4687-64
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. J. SADOFF
SIGNATURE:	/B. J. Sadoff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=4687-64-Assignment#page1.tif source=4687-64-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503267469 REEL: 035427 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective on behalf of Charles David Ogilvy Potter and Shohre Nabahi (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), having their addresses at Denham House, Church End, Standlake, Oxfordshire OX8 7SG, United Kingdom; and 12 Shrewsbury Place, Church View, Bampton OX18 2NT, United Kingdom; respectively.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in SOLID PHARMACEUTICAL AND VACCINE DOSE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on August 20, 2009 and being assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 12/527,980, and having priority dates of February 22, 2007 (GB0703507.4), November 28, 2007 (GB0723310.9) and February 20, 2008 (PCT/GB2008/000589); and

WHEREAS, GLIDE PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, organized under and pursuant to the laws of the United Kingdom having its principle place of business at 45B Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 4RU, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense or any Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions,

1

or said Application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

All practitioners associated with Customer Number 59582 and the following:

Robert L. Kelly, Registration No. 31,843

7" SENT 2009

Charles David Ogilvy Potter

7 Sept 2009

Shohre Nabahi

BLOOMFIELD 663490-17 1008524

2

PATENT REEL: 035427 FRAME: 0666